The project related works, and activities that 

have to undertake an environmental impact assessment are the educational buildings, fulfilling at least two 

of the following conditions: 

- having capacity to host more than five hundred (500) people;  

- having a total floor area exceeding one thousand and five hundred square meters (1500 sqm);  

- built in plot size exceeding one thousand square meters (1000 sqm).  

The list of works, activities and projects that must undergo a partial environmental impact assessment 

before being granted authorisation for their implementation is found in Annex II of the Order.

[...]

works, activities and projects that have to undertake a partial environmental impact assessment are the 

educational buildings, fulfilling at least two of the following conditions:  

- with a capacity to host more than two hundred (200) people but not exceeding five hundred (500) 

people,  

- with a total floor area exceeding one thousand and five hundred square meters (1500 sqm);  

- built in a plot size exceeding one thousand square meters (1000sqm).  

Projects, works and activities which are not listed on the Annex I and II to the Order are not subject to the 

environmental impact assessment. However, when it is evident that work, activity, or project not listed on